

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0123-18 Versio	n: A	Name:	Contract 20180034 - 2018 Street Lighting Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue II			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/16/2018		In control:	City Attorney's Office			
On agenda:	4/16/2018		Final action:	4/16/2018			
Title:	Contract 20180034 - 2018 Street Lighting Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue II						
	Resolved, that bids for Contract 20180034 - 2018 Street Lighting Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue II, is awarded to Wil-Surge Electric, Inc., at their bid price of \$71,291.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.						
	Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated the below Org-Objects:						
\$64,978.00 - Org-Object 45040-57520, Replace City Circuits \$ 6,313.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks. \$71,291.00 - Total							
Sponsors:	s: Terry McCarthy						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	on Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result				
4/16/2018	А	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass				
Idermon McCarthy								

Alderman McCarthy

Contract 20180034 - 2018 Street Lighting Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue II

Resolved, that bids for Contract 20180034 - 2018 Street Lighting Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Avenue II, is awarded to Wil-Surge Electric, Inc., at their bid price of \$71,291.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

\$64,978.00 - Org-Object 45040-57520, Replace City Circuits <u>\$ 6,313.00</u> - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks. \$71,291.00 - Total